	MKD 3.13.00	04-10	-2000	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1013		13791	al documents or co	al documents or copy thereof.	
	ring party(ies): PORTS & FITNESS, IN 9 of conveying parties al		Name: BOLLIN	dress of receiving party(ies) NGER INDUSTRIES	MAR 1 3 2000
 Nature of conve X_ Assignment Security Agreering Other Execution Date: 	eement	Merger Change of Name	City: <u>Grand Pr</u>	s: <u>602 Fountain Parkway</u> rairie State: <u>Texas</u> 2 s) & address(es) attached?	ZIP: <u>75050</u> Yes <u>X_</u> No
lf this document A. Patent Applic 09/013,563	cation No.(s) At	with a new application, the ttorney Docket No. 735B-35290	e execution date of t	he application is:	
		Additional num	nbers attached: _ Y	es <u>X</u> No	
concerning docu	ess of party to whom co ument should be maileo James E. Bradley s: Felsman, Bradley, V			of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h))	involved <u>1</u>
Street Address: City: <u>Houstor</u>		(8. Deposit accou	d to be charged to deposit unt number: py of this page if paying by	
	00000145 09013563 40.00		DT USE THIS SPAC		a true copy of the original docume
. Statement and :			a is true and correct	r and any attached copy is a	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SELF-IMAGE SPORTS & FITNESS, INC., a corporation of the State of Tennessee, having a correspondence address of 10652 Dutchtown Road, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932, holds the rights of the pending following U.S. Patent Application:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09/013,563 TITLED: TRAINING BAG APPARATUS FILED: 01/26/98

WHEREAS, BOLLINGER INDUSTRIES, a Texas limited partnership, having a correspondence address of 602 Fountain Parkway, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patents which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, SELF-IMAGE SPORTS & FITNESS, INC. assigns to BOLLINGER INDUSTRIES, nunc pro tunc as of _______, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisionals, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent application, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of and behalf of its successors and assigns.

SELF-IMAGE SPORTS & FITNESS, INC. hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of BOLLINGER INDUSTRIES, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	execute this assignment on the $//$ day of
<u>February</u> , 2000.	L. JOI : Martin
WINI ESTA	Y PUS
STATE OF AUGUS COUNTY OF AUGUS	OFTERS
STATE OF MALS	Title: CRESIDENI
COUNTY OF WING	
	3-200
This instrument was ac	knowledged before me on $2/11$, 2000 by
Mit Finkelstein (name), F	(title) of SELF-IMAGE
SPORTS & FITNESS, INC., on beh	alt of said corporation.
	Willie Jolly
	Notary Public in and for
	State of <u>Ilx/iy</u>
	My Commission Expires: 6/5/2000
	PATENT
RECORDED: 03/13/2000	REEL: 010659 FRAME: 0675